CENTER for JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC.

P.O. Box 69, Gedney Station White Plains, New York 10605-0069

Tel. (914) 421-1200 Fax (914) 428-4994

E-Mail: judgewatch@aol.com Website: www.judgewatch.org

DATE: June 24, 2003

TO:

Allan M. Siegel, Assistant Managing Editor/<u>The New York Times</u> By Fax: 212-556-7614 (9 pages) By E-Mail: kavier@nytimes.com

Editorial Board/<u>The New York Times</u> By Fax: 212-556-3815 (9 pages) By E-Mail: editorial@nytimes.com

Washington Bureau/<u>The New York Times</u> ATT: Jill Abramson, Bureau Chief By Fax: 202-862-0340 (9 pages) By E-Mail: washnews@nytimes.com

FROM: Elena Ruth Sassower, Coordinator Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

RE: Superseding June 19, 2003 letter on how <u>The New York Times</u> handles complaints

Since we have yet to receive any response to CJA's June 19th letter on the subject of how <u>The</u> <u>Times</u> handles complaints, enclosed is a superseding version of that letter, making typographical and mostly non-substantive stylistic changes for clarity.

Among the important changes, the addition of a reference to our "July 8, 1998 follow-up" to our comprehensive February 12, 1998 complaint against <u>The Times</u> (page 2, second paragraph). Also, stylistic modifications to the paragraph appearing on page 4, whose concluding sentence, now in bold, reads:

"Nothing Jayson Blair did remotely compares in magnitude and scope with this knowing and deliberate betrayal of the public trust by <u>The</u> <u>Times</u>' editorial board, aligned with its newsroom, in '*Keeping the Public Clueless*'."

This superseding June 19th letter is now posted on the homepage of CJA's website, along with our June 11, 2003 memorandum-complaint. Also posted – under the category of "Press Suppression" listed on the left side of the homepage – are the specific complaints against <u>The Times</u> referred-to in our superseding letter (page 2, second paragraph), *albeit* without their voluminous documentary substantiation.

Stena Les Z Nous ove